
2024 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-22   Conf: 22-20   Home: 12-9   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (357), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Mosqueda (5), Oborski (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-156), De Los
Santos (32-33), Oborski (29-32), Mosqueda (26-31), Montes (22-27), Rodriguez (14-16), Ramirez (5-5), Montes (4-5), Ramirez (4-4),
Martinez (1-2), Pena (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Carr, Breana .384 52-52 185 43 71 7 3 0 17 84 .454 13 0 21 0 .422 1 2 13-16 121 5 2 .984
33 Gonzales, Kayla .361 52-52 158 38 57 14 0 8 44 95 .601 20 7 12 2 .449 2 0 0-0 64 93 9 .946
8 Evans, Lindsey .318 52-52 154 31 49 13 1 8 36 88 .571 26 5 30 2 .432 0 1 4-4 87 2 3 .967
34 Ortiz, Aaliyah .316 52-52 152 20 48 13 0 10 49 91 .599 31 0 10 0 .422 4 0 0-0 43 106 12 .925
12 Ruiz, Kaylynne .271 47-45 129 8 35 4 0 3 16 48 .372 15 6 20 3 .371 1 2 1-1 311 8 3 .991
4 Compian, Seleste .260 47-46 104 20 27 2 1 1 6 34 .327 24 1 25 0 .403 0 4 5-8 80 59 5 .965
7 Lechner, Anissa .241 50-49 133 22 32 9 0 0 9 41 .308 13 3 20 1 .322 0 3 2-2 64 1 0 1.000
15 Martinez, Dakota .235 46-29 102 12 24 3 0 3 18 36 .353 11 1 22 0 .313 1 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
14 Cortinas , Rae Ann .385 8-5 13 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .385 2 0 3 0 .438 1 0 0-0 24 0 1 .960
20 Mosqueda, Victoria .284 36-29 74 3 21 4 0 1 11 28 .378 8 1 8 0 .357 1 0 0-0 89 11 3 .971
25 Vasquez, Mariah .217 32-22 60 11 13 2 0 0 8 15 .250 11 3 10 1 .365 0 1 0-0 7 5 2 .857
50 Garza, Jackie .188 39-5 48 4 9 2 0 0 3 11 .229 4 0 11 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 4 2 .750
11 Montes, Sarah .167 30-1 12 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 1 0 .231 0 0 1-2 31 2 2 .943
21 Saenz, Sammie .167 10-2 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
9 Ramirez, Anabella .138 27-5 29 6 4 1 0 0 4 5 .172 1 2 5 0 .212 1 0 2-2 38 13 4 .927
2 Oborski, Rylee .088 29-18 34 6 3 2 0 0 2 5 .147 7 0 10 0 .244 0 2 2-2 46 9 3 .948
77 77 .000 5-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Peal, Shelbie .000 27-0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
23 Ramirez, Alexis .000 36-1 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-6 1 0 0 1.000
26 Muniz, Kytana .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Pena, Galilea .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

17
De Los Santos,
Carissa .000 26-20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 21 2 .926

Totals .284 52-52 1416 251 402 76 5 34 226 590 .417 193 29 219 9 .378 12 15 37-47 1038 378 57 .961
Opponents .273 52-52 1376 201 375 44 8 35 183 540 .392 111 21 166 8 .333 15 27 69-78 1040 365 54 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Rodriguez, Jordyn 3.12 7-3 19 8 4 0-0 0 67.1 76 40 30 20 28 9 3 4 .270 8 4 0 1 1
17 De Los Santos, Carissa 3.17 9-9 25 20 10 1-0 1 117.0 119 66 53 43 42 14 4 9 .264 7 9 0 7 14
41 Montes, Beth 3.73 13-10 32 23 13 2-0 2 148.1 162 85 79 43 94 19 1 19 .276 9 8 0 4 10
24 Martinez, Andrea 3.91 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 18 10 8 5 2 2 0 3 .316 2 0 0 3 2
Totals 3.43 30-22 82 52 27 3 3 347.0 375 201 170 111 166 44 8 35 .273 26 21 0 15 27
Opponents 4.28 22-30 99 52 18 6 1 341.2 399 250 209 192 217 76 5 33 .285 25 28 0 12 15



2024 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Lechner, Anissa 65 64 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Martinez, Andrea 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Pena, Galilea 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Saenz, Sammie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Peal, Shelbie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ramirez, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Ruiz, Kaylynne 322 311 8 3 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carr, Breana 128 121 5 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mosqueda, Victoria 103 89 11 3 .971 1 26 5 .839 5 0
8 Evans, Lindsey 92 87 2 3 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
41 Montes, Beth 30 6 23 1 .967 0 22 5 .815 0 0
4 Compian, Seleste 144 80 59 5 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cortinas , Rae Ann 25 24 0 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Oborski, Rylee 58 46 9 3 .948 0 29 3 .906 1 0
33 Gonzales, Kayla 166 64 93 9 .946 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montes, Sarah 35 31 2 2 .943 0 4 1 .800 0 0
9 Ramirez, Anabella 55 38 13 4 .927 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 De Los Santos, Carissa 27 4 21 2 .926 0 32 1 .970 0 0
34 Ortiz, Aaliyah 161 43 106 12 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martinez, Dakota 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Jordyn 17 3 12 2 .882 2 14 2 .875 0 0
25 Vasquez, Mariah 14 7 5 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Garza, Jackie 8 2 4 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Muniz, Kytana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 77 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1473 1038 378 57 .961 34 138 18 .885 6 0
Opponents 1459 1040 365 54 .963 47 74 20 .787 4 0


